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Mervis Samuels, 2007; Roger R. Blunt, 2008; Lawrence  Julia S. Madden, Director of Arts & Community Outreach
N. Almengor, 2009; Deborah P. Goldberg, 2009. (410) 767-6289

Ex officio: Donald S. Walton, designee of State Treasurer; ¢ Mail: jmadden@choosemaryland.org

Celester A. (Les) Hall, Jr., designee of Secretary of
Business & Economic Development.

TECHNOLOGY STRATEGY & BUSINESS
DEVELOPMENT

Paul H. Mauritz, Assistant Secretary (410) 767-6352
e-mail: pmauritz@choosemaryland.com

BUSINESS MARKETING
Caroline S. Baker, Director (410) 767-4712
e-mail: cbaker@choosemaryland.org

PORT OF BALTIMORE

Joseph DiCara, Liaison (410) 767-1660

e-mail: jdicara@choosemaryland.org
Barry L. Brown, Operations Director (410) 767-1665
e-mail: bbrown@choosemaryland.org

ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES
Thomas H. Kingston, Director (410) 767-2808
e-mail: tkingston@choosemaryland.org

BIOSCIENCES
Lawrence C. Mahan, Ph.D., Director (410) 767-6371
e-mail: Imahan@choosemaryland.org

BUSINESS INFORMATION SERVICES
Roger Venezia, Director (410) 767-6394
e-mail: rvenezia@choosemaryland.org

INSURANCE, MANUFACTURING & FINANCE
Frieda McWilliams, Director (410) 767-0563
e-mail: fmewilliams@choosemaryland.org

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
Nancy Wallace, Director (410) 767-0680
e-mail: nwallace@choosemaryland.org

RESOURCE-BASED INDUSTRIES
Katherine Magruder, Director (410) 767-6436
e-mail: kmagruder@choosemaryland.org

SITE SELECTION CONSULTANTS
Janice M. Posey, Director (410) 767-6658
e-mail: jposey@choosemaryland.org

STATE MANUFACTURING COORDINATION
Michael Galiazzo, Ph.D., Coordinator (410) 767-6347
e-mail: mgaliazzo@choosemaryland.org

DIVISION OF TOURISM, FILM, & THE ARTS
Dennis M. Castleman, Assistant Secretary for Tourism,
Film, & the Arts

(appointed by Secretary of Business & Economic
Development with Governor’s approval) (410) 767-6266
e-mail: dcastleman@choosemaryland.org

web: www.choosemaryland.org/tourism.asp

Elizabeth M. Carven, Deputy Assistant Secretary
(410) 767-6272
e-mail: ecarven@choosemaryland.org

MARYLAND STATE ARTS COUNCIL

Theresa M. Colvin, Executive Director (410) 767-6412
e-mail: tcolvin@choosemaryland.org

web: www.msac.org

Appointed by Governor in consultation with Secretary of
Business & Economic Development to 3-year terms: David
E. Phillips, Chair (chosen by Council in June, I-year
term), 2003

Donna L. Rice, 2004; Dania R. Blair, 2005; Lois-Ann S.
Hug, 2005; Amos White IV, Ph.D., 2005; Gaines Clore
Wynn, 2005; Suzanne Lee Amos, 2006; Barbara Beall
Messenger, 2006; Patricia Lewis Mote, 2006; Stiles T.
Colwill, 2007; Edgarjean Thornton Hencke, 2007; E.
Scott Johnson, Esq., 2007; Christopher R. West, Esq.,
2007.

Appointed by Senate President: Carol Alexander; Ida G.
Ruben.

Appointed by House Speaker: Melony G. Griffith; Rosalyn
M. Hamlett.

MARYLAND FILM OFFICE

John A. (Jack) Gerbes, Director (410) 767-6340
e-mail: jack@marylandfilm.org

web: www.marylandfilm.org

Catherine Batavick, Deputy Director (410) 767-6342
e-mail: cbatavick@choosemaryland.org

OFFICE OF TOURISM DEVELOPMENT
David L. Bahlman, Deputy Director (410) 767-6328
e-mail: dbahlman@mdwelcome.org

web: www.mdisfun.org/(Tourism & Promotion)

MARYLAND TOURISM DEVELOPMENT
BOARD

Appointed by Governor with advice of Secretary of
Business & Economic Development & Senate advice ¢
consent to 3-year terms: Michael James, Chair (chosen by
Board in Dec., 1-year term), 2007

Mark L. Joseph, 2005; Robert L. Steele 111, 2005; Ruth
Beitzel, 2006; Dorothy Hamill, 2006; Paul L. Oliver,
2006; Steven H. Adler, 2007; Charles S. Birney, 2007;
William O. Ripken, 2008; Alice Brailey Torriente,
2008; Sergio A. Vitale, 2008.

Appointed by Senate President: John C. Astle; Gerald W.
Donovan; Nancy Jacobs; David Meloy.

Appointed by House Speaker: Bennett Bozman; Ann
Marie Doory; Charles Ingalsbee; James P. Struntz, Sr.




